

Mat -103 of 2025 (CIS-103 of 2025)
CNR NO WBBB05004282025

Order no 05

11.03.2026

Today is fixed for showcause by the petitioner.

Regular P.O. is on duty in terms of the order passed by the Hon'ble Courts and Ld. District Judge.

Ld. A.D.J. F.T.C, Rampurhat is in-charge today.

Petitioner neither files showcause nor takes steps. None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It appears that petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the case.

Hence,

it is,

ordered

that the mat suit be and the same is **dismissed for default.**

A.D.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00988
In-charge